CONTRACT SUMMARY INFORMATION

SUMMARY:

Obtain annual contract for temporary personnel service on an as needed basis. Temporary personnel may be required at various
locations throughout Lee County, including but not limited to Fort Myers, North Fort Myers, Captiva, Bonita Springs, Cape
Coral, and Lehigh and on occasion Clewiston, LaBelle and Felda.

Award was made to a primary then secondary vendor in each job category.

Purchases made in accordance with the terms and conditions of Lee County Solicitation
No. B170107LKD

Solicitation No.: B170107LKD

Project Title: Temporary Personnel Services County-Wide

Start Date: see each vendor

Expiration Date: see each vendor Renewed Three Times
Board Date: 06/06/2017

Blue Sheet No.: 20170244

Term: 2 years

Renewal Options: 3/1-year (2020,2021, 2022)

Notes:

Please first contact primary vendor in each job category on an as needed basis. Should the primary
vendor not be able to meet your needs in the time requested the secondary vendor may be contacted.
Use Addendum 2 Scope of Work and Specifications for reference as this section was revised.
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Total of 5 Awarded Vendors: (see below)

Address Book No.: 427830

Awarded Vendor: Alpha 1 Staffing/Search Firm LLC

Start Date: 06/13/2017 initial term

Expiration Date: 06/12/2022

Contact Person: Garrie Harris, President

Phone No.: 954 734 2744

Fax No.: 954 734 2828

Cell Phone/Pager No.:

Email: gharris@alphalstaffing.com

Award Amount or details: as needed basis, Primary then Secondary vendor for each job

category

Service Contact Information: Lauren Kingcade Account Manager/ Account Liaison/ Payroll

Specialist

* 954-734-2752 e |kingcade@alphalstaffing.com

Recruiting / New Hires:

Operational Manager, « Gwen Harris 305.620.3633
Gwenh@alphalstaffing.com

Sr. Recruiter » Nakia Gilbert 954.734.2745 nakia@alphalstaffing.com
* Lauren Kingcade 954.734.2752 Lkingcade@alphalstaffing.com
Human Resource / Payroll / Insurance:
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Address Book No.:
Awarded Vendor:

Start Date:

Expiration Date:

Contact Person:
Phone No.:
Fax No.:

Cell Phone/Pager No.:

Email:

Award Amount or details:

Service Contact Information:

Address Book No.:
Awarded Vendor:

Start Date:

Expiration Date:

Contact Person:
Phone No.:
Fax No.:

Cell Phone/Pager No.:

Email:

Award Amount or details:

Service Contact Information:

HR & Payroll Manager / Accounts Receivables

* Lisa Smith 954.734.2741 lisa@alphalstaffing.com

Payroll / Insurance:

* Shakeila Ross-Poole 954.874.1602 sross@alphalstaffing.com

100766
Kelly Services Inc

06/13/2017 initial term

06/12/2022
Patty Stanczik, District Manager
239 936 0086
239 936 0927

stancpa@Kkellyservices.com

as needed basis, Primary then Secondary vendor for each job
category

Candace Gralnik

239.936.0086

6611 Orion Drive Suite 102

Fort Myers, FL 33913

2050@Kkellyservices.com

441133
Moten Tate Inc

06/06/2017 initial term

06/05/2022

Kenneth Moten, President/CEO

407 843 3277 x201

407 843 3814

407 340 5734 (emergency contact number)

kmoten@motentate.com

as needed basis, Primary then Secondary vendor for each job
category

Jacqueline Sinkfield

Vice President, Operations

Moten Tate, Inc.

301 E. Pine Street, Suite 250

Orlando, FL 32801

407-843-3277 ext 203 Fax 407-843-3814

[sinkfield@motentate.com
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Address Book No.:
Awarded Vendor:

Start Date:

Expiration Date:
Contact Person:

Phone No.:

Fax No.:

Cell Phone/Pager No.:
Email:

Award Amount or details:

Service Contact Information:

Address Book No.:
Awarded Vendor:
Start Date:

Expiration Date:
Contact Person:

Phone No.:

Fax No.:

Cell Phone/Pager No.:
Email:

Award Amount or details:

Service Contact Information:

438519

Randstad North America Inc dba Spherion Staffing
06/13/2017 initial term

06/12/2022

Ellen Owen Regional VP

239 939 9999

239 939 5682

ellenowen@spherion.com

as needed basis, Primary then Secondary vendor for each job
category

Bradi McKown for both hiring and payroll

bradimckown@spherion.com

239-939-9999

12620 World Plaza Lane Fort Myers, FL 33907

256257

Tampa Service Company Inc dba Pacesetter Personnel Services

06/13/2017 initial term

06/12/2022

Larry E Kosta VP Government Relations

512 551 3307

512 761 3035

Ikosta@pps.com
as needed basis, Primary then Secondary vendor for each job
category

Chuck Keener
4901 Palm Beach Blvd. #170
Fort Meyers,Florida 33905
Office: (239)985-0202
Cell: (941)875-5938
ckeener@pps.com
Alicia Tafoya
4901 Palm Beach Blvd. #170
Fort Myers,Florida33905
Office: (239)985-0202
Cell: (239)839-6058
atafoya@pps.com
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